Interest Rate:

Not to exceed 0% per annum, as determined by the TIF Resolution authorizing each 
series of TIF Indebtedness.

Maturity Date;

Not later than December 31, 2028.

Security:

The first pledge of TIF Revenues in the aggregate amount of Five Hundred Seventy-
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy and 00/100 dollars ($579,870.00), shall be allocated to 
the Series A TIF Indebtedness until paid in full, or until maturity, whichever is the earlier.

The second pledge of TIF Revenues in the aggregate amount of One Hundred 
Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($100,000.00), shall be allocated to the Series B TIF Indebtedness